Siemens Building Technologies, Inc.
MVF461H Series
Technical Instructions
Document No. 125-4361
June 17, 2008
Modulating Control Valves with
Magnetic Actuators, Positioning
Control and Position Feedback for

Application The MVF461H Series valves are through-port or mixing valves with magnetic actuators.
The actuator is equipped with an electronics module for positioning control and position
feedback. If the power is off, the valve control path A → AB is closed.
The short positioning time, high resolution and high rangeability make these valves
ideal for proportional control of district heating stations, and heating applications using
high temperature hot water and steam.
Technical Instructions MVF461H Series Modulating Control Valve
Document Number 125-4361 with Magnetic Actuator
June 17, 2008
Page 2  Siemens Building Technologies, Inc.
 Table 1.  Product Numbers.
       Wire Gauge (AWG)
Line Size Cv  Δps Δpvmax SNA Pmed IN 16 14 12
Product
Number (in)  (psi) (psi) (VA) (W) Fuse  L (ft)
MVF461H15-0.6 1/2 0.7 145 145 33 15 3.15 130 215 360
MVF461H15-1.5 1/2 1.8 145 145 33 15 3.15 130 215 360
MVF461H15-3 1/2 3.5 145 145 33 15 3.15 130 215 360
MVF461H20-5 3/4 5.9 145 145 33 15 3.15 130 215 360
MVF461H25-8 1 9.4 145 145 33 15 3.15 130 215 360
MVF461H32-12 1-1/4 14.0 145 145 43 20 4 100 165 260
MVF461H40-20 1-1/2 23.3 145 145 65 20 6.3 100 165 260
MVF461H50-30 2 35.0 145 145 65 26 6.3 65 100 165
 Key:
Δpvmax = Maximum permissible differential pressure across the valve's control path,
valid for the entire actuating range of the motorized valve (maximum

(95)
0.16×0.55
(4×14)
0.55
(14)
2.56
(65)
13.4
(340)
3.15
(80)
4.53
(115)
18.3
(8.3)
MVF461H20-5 20 5.91
(150)
4.13
(105)
0.16×0.55
(4×14)
0.63
(16)
2.95
(75)
13.3
(339)
3.15
(80)
4.53
(115)
19.6
(8.9)
MVF461H25-8 25 6.30
(160)
4.53
(115)
0.16×0.55
(4×14)
0.63
(16)
3.35
(85)
13.6
(346)
3.15
(80)
4.53
(115)
22.1
(10.0)
MVF461H32-12 32 7.09
(180)
5.51
(140)
0.16×0.71

(150)
0.16×0.71
(4×18)
0.71
(18)
4.33
(110)
15.79
(401)
3.94
(100)
4.92
(125)
39.2
(17.8)
MVF461H50-30 50 9.05
(230)
6.50
(165)
0.16×0.71